3042529806

2024 MAR 21 PM 1:28

WY PURCHASING DIVISION



TO:

John Estep, State of WV Buyer

304-558-2566

John.w.estep@wv.gov

FROM: Todd Franklin, Salesman

Leslie Equipment Co.

RE:

Solicitation No CRFQ 0803 DOT2400000077 Version 2

Dear Mr. Estep:

The State of WV currently has (3) JD 160P excavators with Rotobec grapples rented from Leslie Equipment at District 9, Lewisburg WV.

We have completed the State of WV Centralized Request for Quote, as we were notified that we had to rebid the quote for the equipment rentals.

We have tried since March 7 to get logged into the WVOasis website and upload the quote again for solicitation 0803 DOT2400000077 Version 2 – we called the WVOasis help desk and they logged into our system and determined that there is something with our internet provider that was blocking our access to log in.

Unfortunately, we missed the deadline of March 19 to submit the bid cutoff. Attached is our quote for the equipment rental for this solicitation along with the signed addendum No 1.

Please call me if you have any questions regarding this – we apologize for not getting this faxed or hand delivered to you by March 19 - it was an oversight on our end that there was an alternative method other than WVOasis to get this info to you. We hope that our quote can still be considered for the bid.

Thank you for your review and assistance.

Sincerely,

Todd Franklin, Salesman Leslie Equipment Co. 304-255-1525 office 304-573-3842 mobile

SID RECEIVED



Todd Franklin Leslie Equipment Co. PO Box 1220 Beaver WV 25813

Phone Mobile 304-255-1525

Fax

304-573-3842 304-252-9806

Website www.lec1.com FranklinTodd@lec1.com

3042529806



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia **Centralized Request for Quote** Equip. Rental

Proc Folder:

1388048

Doc Description: ADDENDUM NO_1 Equip Rental W/O Operator-Excavator w/Grapple

Reason for Modification:

ADDENDUM NO 1

Vendor Questions and Responses

Proc Type:

Central Master Agreement

Date Issued

Solicitation Closes

Solicitation No

Version

2024-03-11

2024-03-19 13:30

CRFQ 0803 DOT2400000077

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

201670

Vendor Name: Cestie Equipment Company Address: for Box 1220 Street: 136 Clifftop Orive

city: Beaut

State: UV

Country: USA

Zip: 25813

Principal Contact: Toda Franklin

Vendor Contact Phone: 304, 255. (525 Extension: 202)

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Esten 304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Indd Franklin FEIN# 55.049.3180 DATE 3/7/24

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Rotating

3042529806

p.3

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Addendum No_1 issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the Vendor Community.

REQUEST FOR QUOATATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of The West Virginia Division of Highways, District Nine to establish an open-end contract for the rental without operator of three (3) excavators with 360 rotating log grapples. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE 146 STONEHOUSE RD		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS			
		2876 N JEFFERSON ST			
LEWISBURG	WV	LEWISBURG WV			
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Track excavators with 360 rotating log grapple Monthly Renta	Ĺ	Month	\$ [2500	\$ 12500

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
22101526	John Deer Ryan's	Excavatu Grapple	1608	70° Fixed

Extended Description:

54" Log Grapple

3-4.5 Ton, 360 Rotator

17800 kg operating weight (max 23560 kg)

INVOICE TO		. Call day	SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE 146 STONEHOUSE RD		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS 2876 N JEFFERSON ST		
LEWISBURG US	WV		LEWISBURG US	wv

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Track excavators with 360 rotating log grapple Weekly Renta	1	Wk	4166.66	4166.66

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	# leboM	
22101526	John Deere Ryan's	Excavator Grapph	1600	70" Fixed

Extended Description:

54" Log Grapple

3-4.5 Ton, 360 Rotator

17800 kg operating weight (max 23560 kg)

Date Printed: Mar 11, 2024

3042529806

p.4

INVOIC	ЕТО		SHIP TO		1 1000-174
DISTRIC	N OF HIGHWAYS CT NINE DNEHOUSE RD		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS 2876 N JEFFERSON ST		
LEWISB US	BURG WV		LEWISBURG US	WV	
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Track excavators with 360 rotating log grapple Daily Renta	1	daily	2083.33	2083.33
Comm (Code Manufacturer		Specification	Model #	
2210152	John Deere Ryan	7	160P grapple	1608/7	o" Foxed
54" Log 3-4.5 To	ed Description: Grapple nn, 360 Rotator g operating weight (max 23560 kg)				Rut ation
SCHED	ULE OF EVENTS				
Line	Event		Event Date		
1	Tech Questions due by 10:00am		2024-03-11		

p.5

SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DOT2400000077

Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as CRFQ DOT24000000077 ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable	Addendum	Category:
------------	----------	-----------

l j	Modify bid opening date and time
[]	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[X]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[]	Correction of error
[]	Other

Additional Documentation:

Bid Opening remains 03/19/2024 at 1:30pm

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.